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Game Site: Mercedes-Benz Superdome, New Orleans, La.

Capacity/Playing Surface: 72,500/Field Turf

Game Date/Kickoff: Monday, Jan. 1, 2019 at 8:45 p.m. ET

Website: www.AllstateSugarBowl.org

Facebook: facebook.com/AllstateSugarBowl Twitter: @sugarbowlnola

Television & Radio Network: ESPN

Bowl Headquarters: 1500 Sugar Bowl Dr., New Orleans, La. 70112; (504) 828-2440

CEQ: Paul Hoolahan (504) 828-2440

C00/Team Host: Jeff Hundley (504) 828-2440; jeffh@sugarbowl.org

Senior Director of Communications: John Sudsbury (504) 828-2440; johns@sugarbowl.org
Media Headquarters/Hotel: Marriott at Convention Center, 859 Convention Center Blvd., New Orleans, La. 70130
Georgia Headquarters: Hilton Riverside: Two Poydras St., New Orleans, La. 70130

Texas Headquarters: New Orleans Marriott: 555 Canal St., New Orleans, La. 70130
Georgia Practice Site: Mercedes-Benz Superdome

Home Team: Georgia

Visiting Team: Texas




€S 2018 ROSTER INFORMATION

No. Name

Brenton Cox
Justin Fields
Richard LeCounte
Jayson Stanley
Tyson Campbell
Zamir White
Mecole Hardman
Mason Wood
Terry Godwin
Julian Rochester
James Cook
Natrez Patrick

Jay Hayes

D’ Andre Swift
Deangelo Gibbs
Riley Ridley
Jeremiah Holloman
Ameer Speed

10 Malik Herring

10 Kearis Jackson

11 Jake Fromm

11 Keyon Richardson
12 Tray Bishop

12 Tommy Bush

13 Elijah Holyfield
13 Jonathan Ledbetter
14 Trey Blount

15 Matt Landers

15 D’Andre Walker
16 Demetris Robertson
16  John Seter

16 Divaad Wilson

17 Matthew Downing
17 Josh Moran

17 Otis Reese

18 Deandre Baker

18 Isaac Nauta

19 Willie Erdman

19 Jarvis Wilson

20 J.R.Reed

22 Nate McBride

23 Mark Webb

24  Matthew Brown
24 Prather Hudson
25  Ahkil Crumpton
25 Quay Walker

26 Patrick Burke

26  Tyrique McGhee
27 Eric Stokes

29 Christopher Smith
29 Lofton Tidwell

30 Tae Crowder

30 Ed Ferguson

31 William Poole

31 Reid Tulowitzky
32 Jaylen Johnson

32 Monty Rice

33 Robert Beal Jr.

33 Ian Donald-MclIntyre
35 Brian Herrien

36 Latavious Brini
36 Garrett Jones

37 Patrick Bond

37 Jordon McKinney

O O 000 I 1NN BB WWNDND -~~~

Pos.
OLB
QB
DB
WR
DB
TB
WR
QB
WR
DL
TB
ILB
DL
TB
DB
WR
WR
DB
DL
WR
QB
OLB
DB
WR
TB
DE
WR
WR
OLB
WR
QB
DB
QB
WR
DB
DB
TE
WR
SS
DB
ILB
DB
OLB
TB
WR
ILB
WR
DB
DB
DB
TB
ILB
WR
DB
WR
WR
ILB
OLB
TB
TB
DB
TB
WR
DB

Cl.
Fr.
Fr.
So.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
Gr.
So.
So.
Jr.
So.
So.
So.
Fr.
So.
Sr.

RFr.

Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
So.

RFr.

Sr.

RSo.
RFr.

Fr.
Fr.

RSo.

Fr.
Sr.
Jr.

RSo.

Sr.
Jr.
So.
So.
Fr.

RSo.

Sr.
Fr.

RSo.

Jr.

RFr.

Fr.

RFr.

Jr.

RFr.

So.

RFr.

Fr.
So.

RFr.
RSo.

Jr.

RFr.

Fr.
Fr.

RSo.

Ht.
6-4
6-3
5-11
6-2

6-0
5-11
6-0
5-11
6-5
5-11
6-3

5-9
6-1
6-2
6-2
6-3
6-3
6-0

6-3
6-3
6-5
5-11
6-4
6-2
6-5
6-3
6-0
6-3
6-0
6-0
6-2
6-3
5-11
6-4
5-10
6-2
6-1
6-2

6-2
5-11
5-9
6-4
6-3
5-10
6-1
5-11
5-11
6-3
6-2
6-0
5-10

6-1
6-4
5-10
6-0
6-2
6-0
5-10
6-0

Wt.
245
225
190
207
185
215
183
200
185
300
190
242
289
215
205
200
200
211
280
200
220
235
210
195
215
280
200
200
245
190
180
195
195
193
210
185
240
191
199
194
223
200
210
200
175
240
197
187
185
180
210
235
200
190
175
192
235
244
207
210
210
203
180
187

Exp.
HS
HS
1VL

2VL
HS
HS

2VL
HS
3VL
2VL
HS
3VL
Tr.
1VL
1VL
2VL
1VL
1VL
1VL
HS
1VL
1VL
SQ
HS
2VL
3VL
1VL
SQ
3VL
TR
SQ
HS
HS
SQ

3VL
2VL
SQ
3VL
IVL
1VL
IVL
HS
IVL
IVL
HS
SQ
2VL
SQ
HS
SQ
IVL
SQ
IVL
HS
HS
1VL
SQ
SQ
2VL
SQ
HS
HS
SQ

Hometown
Stockbridge, Ga.
Kennesaw, Ga.
Riceboro, Ga.
Fairburn, Ga.
Plantation, Fla.
Laurinburg, N.C.
Bowman, Ga.
Douglasville, Ga.
Hogansville, Ga.
Powder Springs, Ga.
Miami, Fla.
Atlanta, Ga.
Brooklyn, N.Y.
Philadelphia, Pa.
Oxford, Ga.
Coconut Creek, Fla.
Covington, Ga.
Jacksonville, Fla.
Forsyth, Ga.

Fort Valley, Ga.
‘Warner Robins, Ga.
Wauchula, Fla.
Dawson, Ga.
Schertz, Texas
College Park, Ga.
Tucker, Ga.
Atlanta, Ga.
Pinellas, Fla.
Fairburn, Ga.
Savannah, Ga.
Hampton, Ga.
Miami, Fla.
Alpharetta, Ga.
Alpharetta, Ga.
Leesburg, Ga.
Miami, Fla.
Buford, Ga.
Merritt Island, Fla.
Tupelo, Miss.
Frisco, Texas
Vidalia, Ga.
Philadelphia, Pa.
Guyton, Ga.
Columbus, Ga.
Philadelphia, Pa.
Cordele, Ga.
Marietta, Ga.
Byron, Ga.
Covington, Ga.
Atlanta, Ga.
Douglasville, Ga.
Hamilton, Ga.
Athens, Ga.
Atlanta, Ga.
Augusta, Ga.
Duluth, Ga.
Madison, Ala.
Lawrenceville, Ga.
Fayetteville, Ga.
Douglasville, Ga.
Miami Gardens, Fla.
Albany, Ga.
Milton, Ga.
Dalton, Ga.

GEORGIA BuLLDOGS

Previous School
Stockbridge
Harrison

Liberty County
Creekside
American Heritage HS
Scotland

Elbert County
Alexander

Callaway
McEachern

Miami Central HS
Mays

Notre Dame

St. Joseph’s Prep
Grayson

Monarch

Newton
Sandalwood

Mary Persons

Peach County
Houston County
Hardee County
Terrell County
Samuel Clemens HS
Woodward Academy
Tucker

Pace Academy

St. Petersburg
Langston Hughes
California

Lovejoy

Miami Northwestern
Alpharetta

Milton

Lee County HS
Miami Northwestern
IMG Academy
Melbourne Central
Tupelo

Tulsa

Vidalia

Archbishop Wood
South Effingham
Brookstone

L.A. Valley College
Crisp County HS
Pope

Peach County
Eastside

Hapeville Charter HS
Landmark Christian
Harris County
Athens Academy
Hapeville Charter
Lakeside Augusta
Peachtree Ridge
James Clemens
Peachtree Ridge
Whitewater

New Manchester
Mater Academy Charter
Deerfield-Windsor
Milton

Dalton
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2018 ROSTER INFORMATION \ &

No. Name Pos. CI. Ht. Wt Exp. Hometown Previous School

38 Azeez Ojulari OLB Fr. 6-3 240 HS Marietta, Ga. Marietta HS

39 Hugh Nelson DB Fr. 62 198 HS Powder Springs, Ga. Hillgrove

41 Channing Tindall ILB Fr. 62 218 HS Columbia, S.C. Spring Valley HS

42 Jake Skole DB RFr. 6-2 215 SQ Roswell, Ga. Blessed Trinity

42 Mitchell Werntz TE RFr. 64 220 HS Brookhaven. Ga. Marist

43 Isaac Mize DB Sr. 6-0 185  SQ Gainesville, Ga. Clemson

43 Nick Moore LS Sr. 6-3 250 1VL Snellville, Ga. Brookwood

44 Peyton Mercer TE Fr. 64 222 HS Twin City, Ga. Emanuel County Institute

44 Juwan Taylor ILB Sr. 6-1 218 2VL Hollywood, Fla. Hallandale

45  Luke Ford TE Fr. 6-6 252 HS Carterville, IlI. Carterville HS

46 Cameron Hill DB Fr. 6-1 181 HS Mableton, Ga. Woodberry Forest

47 Payne Walker LS Fr. 62 249 HS Suwanee, Ga. North Gwinnett

48 John Eager LB Jr. 60 200 TR Valdosta, Ga. Valdosta State

49 Darius Jackson TB RFr. 59 184 SQ Sandersville, Ga. Washington County

49 Koby Pyrz N RSo. 6-2 282 SQ Cairo, Ga. Cairo

50 Warren Ericson OL Fr. 6-4 305 HS Suwanee, Ga. North Gwinnett

51 David Marshall DE Jr. 63 274 2VL Thomaston, Ga. Upson-Lee

52 Tyler Clark DL Jr. 64 300 2VL Americus, Ga. Americus-Sumter

53 Lamont Gaillard C Sr. 62 308 2VL Fayetteville, N.C. Pine Forest

54 Justin Shaffer OL So. 64 330 1VL Ellenwood, Ga. Cedar Grove

55 Trey Hill OL Fr. 6-4 330 HS Warner Robins, Ga. Houston County

55 Miles Miccichi ILB Fr. 6-1 227 HS Atlanta, Ga. Lakeside

56 Adam Anderson OLB Fr. 6-5 225 HS Rome, Ga. Rome HS

56 Palmer Henderson LS Fr. 6-1 230 HS Valdosta, Ga. Lowndes

57 Daniel Gothard OL RSo. 6-6 327 SQ Dunwoody, Ga. Dunwoody

58 Blake Anderson OL Fr. 64 340 HS Alpharetta, Ga. West Forsyth

59 Robert Hill LS RSo. 5-11 203 TR Raleigh, N.C. Tulsa

61 Blake Watson OL Fr. 6-6 300 HS Roswell, Ga. Milton

65 Kendall Baker OL Sr. 6-6 305 1VL Atlanta, Ga. Marist School

66 Solomon Kindley OL RSo. 6-4 335 1VL Jacksonville, Fla. Raines

68 Sean Fogarty OL Gr. 64 295 1VL Savannah, Ga. Savannah State

69 Jamaree Salyer OL Fr. 64 325 HS Atlanta, Ga. Pace Academy

71 Andrew Thomas OT So. 6-5 320 1VL Lithonia, Ga. Pace Academy

72 Netori Johnson DL RFr. 6-4 320  SQ Ellenwood, Ga. Cedar Grove

74 Ben Cleveland OL RSo. 6-6 335 1VL Toccoa, Ga. Stephens County

75 Owen Condon OT Fr. 67 310 HS Oklahoma City, Okla.  Bishop McGuinness HS

76 Michail Carter DL Jr. 63 295 2VL Jackson, Ga. Jackson

77 Cade Mays OL Fr. 66 318 HS Knoxville, Tenn. Knoxville Catholic

78 D’Marcus Hayes OL Jr. 65 315 SQ Madison, Miss. Gulf Coast CC

79 Isaiah Wilson OL RFr. 6-7 340 SQ Brooklyn, N.Y. Poly Prep Country Day

80 J.T. Dooley WR RFr. 6-1 184  SQ Dallas, Texas Highland Park

81 Steven Van Tiflin WR Sr. 6-1 207 SQ Saginaw, Mich. Heritage

83  Wix Patton TE RFr. 6-6 241 SQ Peachtree City, Ga. Landmark Christian

84 Walter Grant OLB So. 64 245 1VL Cairo, Ga. Cairo

84 Wyatt Payne WR Sr. 6-1 181  SQ Dublin, Ga. Trinity Christian

85 Cameron Moore WR RFr. 5-10 170 HS Alpharetta, Ga. Cambridge

86 John FitzPatrick TE Fr. 6-6 230 HS Atlanta, Ga. The Marist School

87 Tyler Simmons WR Jr. 6-0 201 2VL Powder Springs, Ga. McEachern

88 Jackson Harris TE Sr.  6-6 250 3VL Columbia, Tenn. Columbia Central

88 Jaden Hunter ILB So. 6-2 228 SQ Atlanta, Ga. Westlake

89 Charlie Woerner TE Jr. 6-5 245 2VL Tiger, Ga. Rabun County

90 Jake Camarda P Fr. 6-2 180 HS Norcross, Ga. Norcross HS

91 Kolby Wyatt DL RFr. 64 215 SQ Snellville, Ga. Shiloh

92 Landon Stratton P Gr. 60 210 Tr. Russellville, Ky. Murray State

92 Justin Young DE J. 64 275 2VL Loganville, Ga. Grayson

93  Antonio Poole N Jr. 62 333 TR Milledgeville, Ga. Georgia Military College

93 Bill Rubright P RFr. 6-3 182 SQ Atlanta, Ga. Marist

94 Michael Barnett DT Jr. 64 304 2VL Dorchester, S.C. Woodland

95 Marshall Long P RSo. 6-2 217 1VL China Grove, N.C. South Rowan

95 Devonte Wyatt DL So. 6-3 301 TR Decatur, Ga. Hutchinson CC

96 DaQuan Hawkins-Muckle DT ~ Sr. 6-4 300 3VL Atlanta, Ga. Westlake

96 Jack Podlesny PK Fr. 64 180 HS St. Simons Island, Ga.  Glynn Academy

97 Brooks Buce PK RFr. 6-0 175  SQ Norcross, Ga. Greater Atlanta Christian

98 Rodrigo Blankenship PK Jr. 6-1 191 2VL Marietta, Ga. Sprayberry

99 Jordan Davis DL Fr. 6-6 320 HS Charlotte, N.C. Mallard Creek HS
WWW.GEORGIADOGS.COM K3 ) rooreaLLuca GEORGIA FOOTBALL
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GEORGIA BULLDOGS

*STARTERS INDICATED ARE FROM GAME 13

Offense
WR 9 Jeremiah Holloman (6-2, 200, So.)
87 Tyler Simmons (6-0, 201, Jr.)
LT 71 Andrew Thomas (6-5, 320, So.)
77 Cade Mays (6-6, 318, Fr.)
LG 66 Solomon Kindley (6-6, 335, RSo.)
74 Ben Cleveland (6-6, 335, RSo.)
C 53 Lamont Gaillard (6-2, 308, Sr.)
69 Jamaree Salyer (6-4, 325, Fr.)
RG 55 Trey Hill (6-4, 330, Fr.) OR
77 Cade Mays (6-6, 318, Fr.)
RT 79 Isaiah Wilson (6-7, 340, RFr.)
69 Jamaree Salyer (6-4, 325, Fr.)
TE 18 Isaac Nauta (6-4, 240, Jr.) OR
89 Charlie Woerner (6-5, 245, Jr.)
88 Jackson Harris (6-6, 250 Sr.)
QB 11 Jake Fromm (6-2, 225, So.)
1 Justin Fields (6-3, 225, Fr.)
TB 7 D’Andre Swift (5-9,215,S0.) OR
13 Elijah Holyfield (5-11, 215, Jr.)
35 Brian Herrien (6-0, 210, Jr.)
WR 8 Riley Ridley (6-2, 200, Jr.)
2 Jayson Stanley (6-2, 207, Sr.)
16 Demetris Robertson (6-0, 190, RSo.)
WR 5 Terry Godwin (5-11, 185, Sr.) OR
4 Mecole Hardman (5-11, 183, Jr.)
25 Ahkil Crumpton (5-9, 175, Sr.)
Defense (12 starters listed)
DT 99 Jordan Davis (6-6, 320, Fr.) OR
52 Tyler Clark (6-4,300, Jr.) OR
10 Malik Herring (6-3, 280, So.)
95 Devonte Wyatt (6-3, 301, So.)
N 5 Julian Rochester (6-5, 300, Jr.) OR
94 Michael Barnett (6-4, 304, Jr.)
DE 13 Jonathan Ledbetter (6-4, 280, Sr.)
7 Jay Hayes (6-3, 289, Gr.)
SAM 84 Walter Grant (6-4, 245, So.)
11 Keyon Richardson (6-3, 235, Sr.)
JACK 15 D’Andre Walker (6-3, 245, Sr.)
1 Brenton Cox (6-4, 250, Fr.)
33 Robert Beal (6-4, 244, RFr.)
MIKE 30 Tae Crowder (6-3,235,]Jr.) OR
6 Natrez Patrick (6-3, 242, Sr.)
WILL 44 Juwan Taylor (6-1,218,Sr.) OR
32 Monty Rice (6-1, 235, So.)
LC 27 Eric Stokes (6-1, 185, RFr.)
3 Tyson Campbell (6-2, 185, Fr.)
LS 2 Richard LeCounte (5-11, 190, So.)
17 Otis Reese (6-3, 210, Fr.)
RS 20 J.R.Reed (6-1, 194, Jr.)
29 Christopher Smith (5-11, 180, Fr.)
RC 18 Deandre Baker (5-11, 185, Sr.)
23 Mark Webb (6-1, 200, So.)
STAR 26 Tyrique McGhee (5-10, 187, Jr.)
23 Mark Webb (6-1, 200, So.)
Special Teams
P 90 Jake Camarda (6-2, 180, Fr.)
92 *Landon Stratton (6-0, 180, Gr.)
PK 98 Rodrigo Blankenship (6-1, 191, Jr.)
90 Jake Camarda (6-2, 180, Fr.)
SN 43 Nick Moore (6-3, 250, Sr.)
47 Payne Walker (6-2, 249, Fr.)
H 90 Jake Camarda (6-2, 180, Fr.)
1 Justin Fields (6-3, 225, Fr.)
KO 98 Rodrigo Blankenship (6-1, 191, Jr.)
97 Brooks Buce (6-0, 175, RFr.)
KOR 4 Mecole Hardman (5-11, 183, Jr.) OR
35 Brian Herrien (6-0, 210, Jr.)
PR 4 Mecole Hardman (5-11, 183, Jr.) OR
5 Terry Godwin (5-11, 185, Sr.)
25 Ahkil Crumpton (5-9, 175, Sr.)
Head Coach:

Kirby Smart
at Georgia ....

32-9 (3rd year)
...32-9 (3rd year)

TEXAS LONGHORNS

*STARTERS INDICATED ARE FROM GAME 13

LT 66
78
LG 77
67
C 56
72
RG 72
68
RT 52
78
TE (Y) 47
30
81
QB 1
7
RB 5
26
32
WR(X) 9
82
86
WR (H) 84
17
WR(Z) 6
13
1
DE 44
32
NOSE 97
94
DE 90
49
BLB 23
46
MLB 45
40
ROV 33
31
CB 2
38
SAF 7
15
SAF 19
25
CB 18
4
NB 11
29
PK 17
49
45
P 8
38
H 8
30
SN 53
54
KR 17
84
PR 17
19
Head Coach:
Tom Herman
at Texas

Offense

Calvin Anderson (6-5, 200, Gr.)
Denzel Okafor (6-4,315, Jr.)
Patrick Vahe (6-3, 325, Sr.)
Tope Imade (6-5, 325, So.)

Zach Shackelford (6-4, 295, Jr.)
Elijah Rodriguez (6-5, 300, Sr.)
Elijah Rodriguez (6-5, 300, Sr.)
Derek Kerstetter (6-6, 300, So.)
Samuel Cosmi (6-6, 290, RFr.)
Denzel Okafor (6-4, 315, Jr.)
Andrew Beck (6-4, 260, Sr.)
Cade Brewer (6-3, 240, So.)
Reese Leitao (6-3, 250, Fr.)

Sam Ehlinger (6-3, 230, So..)
Shane Buechele (6-1, 205, Jr.)
Tre Watson (5-11,195, Gr.) OR
Keaontay Ingram (6-0, 205, Fr.)
Daniel Young (6-0, 225, So.)
Collin Johnson (6-6, 215, Jr.)
Brennan Eagles (6-3, 200, Fr.)
Jordan Pouncey (6-1, 2-5, Fr.)
Lil’Jordan Humphrey (6-4, 220, Jr.)
D’Shawn Jamison (5-10, 180, Fr.)
Devin Duvernay (5-11, 205, Jr.)
Jerrod Heard (6-2, 205, Sr.)

John Burt (6-3, 200, Sr.)

Defense

Breckyn Hager (6-3, 255, Sr.)
Malcolm Roach (6-3, 270, Jr.)
Chris Nelson (6-1, 315, Sr.)
Gerald Wilbon (6-2, 310, Jr.)
Charles Omenihu (6-6, 275, Sr.)
Ta’Quon Graham (6-4, 290, So.)
Jeffrey McCulloch (6-3, 250, Jr.)
Joseph Ossai (6-4, 245, Fr.)
Anthony Wheeler (6-2, 235, Sr.)
Ayodele Adeoye (6-1, 250, Fr.)
Gary Johnson (6-0, 225, Sr.)
DeMarvion Overshown (6-3, 210, Fr.)
Kris Boyd (6-0, 195, Sr.)

Kobe Boyce (5-11, 175, Fr.)
Caden Sterns (6-0, 195, Fr.)
Chris Brown (5-11, 210, So.)
Brandon Jones (6-0, 205, Jr.)
B.J. Foster (6-1, 205, Fr.)
Davante Davis (6-2, 205, Sr.)
Anthony Cook (6-0, 190, Fr.)
P.J. Locke III (5-11, 210, Sr.)
Josh Thompson (6-0, 195, So.)

Special Teams

Cameron Dicker (6-1, 205, Fr.)

Joshua Rowland (5-10, 215, Sr.)

Chris Naggar (6-1, 190, So.)

Ryan Bujcevski (5-11, 185, Fr.)

Jack Geiger (5-11, 205, Fr.)

Ryan Bujcevski (5-11, 185)

Cade Brewer (6-3, 240, So.)

Jak Holbrook (5-11, 210, Sr.)

Justin Mader (6-1, 225, Fr.)

D’Shawn Jamison (5-10, 180, Fr.) OR
Lil’Jordan Humphrey (6-4, 220, Jr.)
D’Shawn Jamison (5-10, 180, Fr.) OR
Brandon Jones (6-0, 205, Jr.)

... 38-14 (4th year)
... 16-10 (2nd year)

GEORGIA
Trey Blount BLUNT
Latavious Brini.......cccccscesesesenn BREE-nee
Jake Camarda ........cecereeecscnennne cuh-MAR-duh
Michail Carter mih-KALE
ABKil Crumpton .......ceccveeeesesesseesassenens UH-keel
Jake Fromm FRAHM
L t Gaillard GILL-yard

Mecole Hardman.........c.coeeuseeresnseeesnna MEE-cole
DaQuan Hawkins-Muckle.. day-QUAHN

Brian Herrien HAIR-ee-in
Malik Herring MUH-leak
Jeremiah Holloman............c.u... HOLLOW-man
Elijah Holyfield ee-LIE-zhuh
Kearis JAcKSON .....ocveveeecsesecneesnenennsnens Key-air-is
Richard LeCounte luh-COUNT
Tyrique McGhee.......uvueuveeurusnsusnsnsnenens tie-REEK
Isaac Nauta NAW-tuh

Azeez Ojulari....
Natrez Patrick ..
Bill Rubright.
Jamaree Salyer .

..ah-ZEEZ Oju-LAHREE

Justin Shaffer....
Zamir White
Divaad Wilson .

Charlie Woerne ... WER-ner
Devonte Wyatt.. .di-VAHN-tay
TEXAS
Ayodele Adeoye....eye-oh-DEL-ee ah-DAY-oh-way
Kartik AKKihal ......c.ccovuvuvuvncurucarunee ahk-EE-hall

Junior Angilau ONG-ee-1

Marqez Bimage .......ccceeveueene mar-KEZ BIM-ige
Shane Buechele..... boo-SHELL
Ryan Bujcevski. .boo-CHEV-ski
Toneil Carter. ..tuh-KNEEL
Jamari Chist chiz-UM
Keondre Coburn .......cceeeecnened kee-AHN-dray
S 1 Cosmi KOZ-mee
Hank Coutoumanos .... .. coo-tuh-MAHN-o0s
Jarmarquis Durst ...ah-MARCUS
Devin Duvernay DOO-ver-nay
Donovan Duvernay . ...DOO-ver-nay
Sam Ehli EL-in-gurr
Montrell Estell.. .eh-STELL
Rafiti Ghirmai .. GER-meye
Ta’Quon Graham.... ... tuth-QUAN
Jerrod Heard JAH-rod
Tristian H TRIST-en
Tope Imade .toe-PAY ih-MAHD-eh
Keaontay Ingram. ... ... kee-AHN-tay
Cort Jaq JAY-kwiss
Reese Leitao LAY-toe
Justin Mader MAHD-er
Jeffrey McCulloch... ..mick-CULL-ock

Chris Naggar

Moro Ojomo OH-juh-mo

Charles Omenihu .... ..oh-MEN-uh-hoo
Joseph Ossai oh-SIGH
DeMarvion Overshown ..............deh-MAR-vee-on
Edward Pequeno . puh-CANE-yo

Michael David Poujol .
Joshua Rowland ........cueeeevnvecreruennnnnne
J.P. Urquidez

Patrick Vahe ......cceecicseinisesenniesennens
Al’Vonte Woodard .......ccceeererecenenenee al-VON-tay
Femi Yemi-Ese............. FEM-ee YEM-ee ESS-ay
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UGA Category
39.2 Scoring Offense
18.5 Scoring Defense

+5 Turnover Margin

478.8 Total Offense

251.6 Rushing Offense

227.2 Passing Offense
16.6 Punt Returns
22.6 Kickoff Returns

uT
31.3
26.2
+7
415.6
151.2
264.5
12.2
20.3

Georgia looks to become only the fifth team
in UGA history to come away with at least 12
wins. The 1980 national champions (12-0), the
2002 SEC champions (13-1), the 2012 team
(12-2) and the 2017 SEC/Rose Bowl Game
champions and national runner-up (13-2) were

the others who have hit the mark.

TELEVISION: ESPN - Sean McDonough
(PxP); Todd Blackledge (analyst); Holly Rowe

(sideline)

NATIONAL RADIO: ESPN Radio - Bill
Rosinski (PxP); David Norrie (color analyst); Ian

Fitzsimmons (sideline)

LOCAL RADIO: Georgia Bulldog Sports

Network (IMG) - Scott Howard

(PxP); Eric Zeier (color analyst); Chuck Dowdle

(sideline)

SiriusXM RADIO: TBA (Georgia broadcast);

GEORGIA - Claude Felton
(706) 542-1621
email: cfelton@sports.uga.edu

TEXAS - John Bianco
(512) 471-1346

email: John.Bianco@athletics.utexas.edu

2018 BULLDOG SCHEDULE

Sept. 1 Austin Peay (ESPN) W, 45-0
Sept. 8 at #24 *S. Carolina (CBS) W, 41-17
Sept. 15  MTSU (ESPNnews) W, 49-7
Sept. 22 at *Missouri (ESPN) W, 43-29

Sept.29  *Tennessee (CBS) W, 38-12
Oct. 6 *Vanderbilt (SECN) W, 41-13
Oct. 13 at #13 *LSU (CBS) L,36-16
Oct. 27 vs. #9 A*Florida (CBS) W, 36-17
Nov. 3 at #9 *Kentucky (CBS) W, 34-17
Nov. 10 #24 *Auburn (ESPN) W, 27-10
Nov. 17 Massachusetts (SECN) W, 66-27
Nov. 24 Georgia Tech (SECN) W, 45-21
Dec. 1 vs. #1 !Alabama (CBS) L,35-28
Jan. 1 vs. #15 $Texas (ESPN)  8:45 p.m. ET

*SEC games; "TIAA Bank Field (Jacksonville, Fla.);
ISECCG - Mercedes-Benz Stadium (Atlanta, Ga.)

$Sugar Bowl - Mercedes-Benz Superdome
(New Orleans, La.)

#5 Georgia (11-2) vs. #15 Texas (9-4)
(CFP ranking)

Sugar Bowl - New Orleans, La.
Jan. 1, 2019, 8:45 p.m. ET - ESPN
Mercedes-Benz Superdome (72,500)

Bulldogs Extend One Of The Nation’s Longest Active Bowl Streaks

Fifth-ranked Georgia will face No. 15 Texas in the 2019 Allstate Sugar Bowl on Jan. 1 at the
Mercedes-Benz Superdome in New Orleans at 8:45 p.m. ET on ESPN. Georgia (11-2) will represent
the SEC while Texas (9-4) hails from the Big 12. Both teams won their respective divisions before
falling in their conference championship games on Dec. 1. Top-ranked Alabama rallied past the Bull-
dogs 35-28 for the SEC title while Oklahoma avenged its only season blemish with a 39-27 win over
the Longhorns to claim the Big 12 crown.

The Bulldogs have the second longest active bowl streak in the nation now at 22, trailing only
Virginia Tech (26). Overall, the Bulldogs and Longhorns rank among the nation’s top bowl teams
as they will be making their 55th all-time appearances. Georgia owns a 31-20-3 bowl record while
Texas is 28-24-2. Last season, Georgia won the Rose Bowl Game over No. 2 Oklahoma and fell to
No. 4 Alabama in the National Championship Game in Atlanta to finish 13-2 in Kirby Smart’s second
year at the helm. Texas won the 2017 Texas Bowl over Missouri to finish 7-6 in Tom Herman’s first
season.

Sweet History In the Sugar Bowl

Georgia has made nine appearances in the Sugar Bowl — more than
the Bulldogs have played in any other postseason game. Georgia’s last
appearance in the New Orleans game was Jan. 1, 2008, when the Bulldogs
defeated Hawaii, 41-10. Georgia entered the game ranked No. 4 and with
a 10-2 record while Hawaii was 12-0 and No. 10.

Sugar Bowl appearances by the Bulldogs (Record - 4-5):

Jan. 1, 1947, #3 Georgia defeated #9 North Carolina, 20-10

Jan. 1, 1969, #4 Georgia lost to #9 Arkansas, 16-2

Jan. 1, 1977, #5 Georgia lost to #1 Pittsburgh, 27-3

Jan. 1, 1981, #1 Georgia defeated #7 Notre Dame, 17-10 to win the national championship

Jan. 1, 1982, #2 Georgia lost to #10 Pittsburgh, 24-20

Jan. 1, 1983, #1 Georgia lost to #2 Penn State, 27-23

Jan. 1,2003, #4 Georgia defeated #16 Florida State, 26-13

*Jan. 1,2006, #8 Georgia lost to #11 West Virginia 38-35; *played in Atlanta due to Hurricane Katrina
Jan. 1, 2008, #4 Georgia defeated #10 Hawaii, 41-10

Georgia-Texas Series History

Texas holds a 3-1 edge in the series history with Georgia with two of the games coming in bowl
games. Also of note, UGA and UT have scheduled a two-game series in 2028-29. The Bulldogs will
travel to Austin in 2028 while Georgia will play host to the Longhorns in 2029.

Jan. 1, 1949 Orange Bowl in Miami.......... Georgia lost to Texas, 41-28

Sept. 21, 1957 in Atlanta................... ...Georgia lost to Texas, 26-7

Sept. 20, 1958 in Austin.........cccceevenenenn Georgia lost to #11 Texas, 13-8
Jan. 2, 1984 Cotton Bowl in Dallas........... #7 Georgia defeated #2 Texas, 10-9

Seniors Go For 43

The 2018 senior class picked up its 42nd win after beating Georgia Tech 45-21 on Nov. 24. The
2018 seniors are 42-12, and the 42 wins is tied for third in school history with the 2004 team. The
record for most wins by a class is 44 held by the 2005 contingent, which won two SEC titles. The
most successful Georgia class was the 1983 group that went 43-4-1 with a national title and three SEC
crowns.

Bulldogs Earn SEC Recognition

Sophomore LT Andrew Thomas, senior C Lamont Gaillard and senior DB Deandre Baker
were named to the Coaches All-SEC First Team and sophomore TB D’Andre Swift, senior DL Jon-
athan Ledbetter, junior PK Rodrigo Blankenship and junior receiver/returner Mecole Hardman
were included on the Second Team. Also, offensive linemen Isaiah Wilson and Cade Mays, QB
Justin Fields, DL Jordan Davis and P Jake Camarda were voted to the Freshman All-SEC Team.

Baker was also a First Team selection on the AP All-SEC squad while Thomas, Gaillard,
Swift, Blankenship, Hardman (All-Purpose) and senior OLB D’Andre Walker are on the Second
Team.
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